reporting period. The contractual maturity is based on the earliest date on which the company may be required to pay.

  Less than 1 year 1to 3years 3 to 5years > 5 years Total

March 31st, 2022
Non Derivative

 Borrowings 228.74 2,126.19 1,710.77 2,058.52 6,124.21
 Lease Liabilities 281.65 32.88 - -  314.52
 Other Financial Liabilities 1,143.68 - -  499.75 1,643.43
 Trade payable 14,095.12 -  -  -  14,095.12

  15,749.18 2,159.06 1,710.77 2,558.27 22,177.28

March 31st, 2021
Non Derivative
 Borrowings 2,685.77 1,247.40 831.60 770.10 5,534.87
 Lease Liabilities 336.61 282.24  -  -  618.85
 Other Financial Liabilities 1,173.74  -  - 499.75 1,673.49
 Trade payable  11,121.47  -  -  -  11,121.47

  15,317.59 1,529.64  831.60 1,269.85 18,948.68

(` in Lakhs)

43.4.1.1   Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting period.
A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

CIN: L24100MH1984PLC033519

117

BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

(in Lakhs)

Particulars   As at 'March 31st, 2022   As at 'March 31st, 2021

  USD EURO POUND USD EURO POUND

Financial Assets
 Trade Receivable 20.76 - - 19.22 - -
 Other Receivable 58.74 0.00 - 2.21 4.12 -

  79.49 0.00 - 21.43 4.12 -

Financial Liabilities
 Trade Payable 32.67 3.07 - 44.91 0.56 0.01
 Other Payable 2.68 - - 1.62 - 0.25

  35.35 3.07 - 46.53 0.56 0.26

 Net Assets / (Liabilities) 44.14 (3.07) - (25.01) 3.56 (0.26)

43.4.2.1  Foreign Currency Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The table below gives the effect of every 5% strengthening / weakening in the exchange rate between the Indian rupee and the
respective currencies for the above mentioned financial assets / liabilities, which would increase / (decrease) the Company's
profit and the Company's equity as at the years ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021.

In management's opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the exposure
at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.